

Contact Sarah Sasse-Kildow Telephone 402-792-2500 Mobile 402-202-1522

Email skildow@ne.bank

Website ne.bank

FOR RELEASE: Friday, April 19, 2024

Nebraska Bank Awards Ten College Scholarships

Since 2018, Nebraska Bank has actively invested in the business and agriculture leaders of tomorrow through the Nebraska Bank Scholarship program. As of April 2024, the bank has awarded \$53,000 in education scholarships to high school seniors across Nebraska.

For consideration, applicants must have expressed interest in pursuing a banking, business, or an agriculture-related degree. In addition, the scholarship is intended to benefit students who would consider returning to a rural community in Nebraska upon graduation. Lastly, selected recipients have also demonstrated an exceptional interest in community as well as the ability to balance academics and extracurricular activities during high school. Each winning applicant will receive a \$1,000 scholarship toward their education this fall.

Nebraska Bank is pleased to announce the 2024 Nebraska Bank Scholarship recipients: (name, home town, high school)

Meg Anderson, Dodge (West Point-Beemer)
Harrison Barnette, Bridgeport (Bridgeport Public Schools)
Kenli Boeselager, Chadron (Chadron High School)
Paige Drueke, Naper (Boyd County Schools)
Chloe Frerking, Martell (Norris High School)
Cory Gubbels, Stuart (Stuart High School)
Amelia Hakl, Spencer (Boyd County Schools)
Jake Harder, Belden (Randolph High School)
Carlye Kresl, Hemingford (Hemingford High School)
Faith Oldemeyer, Firth (Oldemeyer Academy of Learning)

The Nebraska Bank team would like to congratulate these outstanding students!

####

Founded in 1889, Nebraska Bank is a community bank that currently serves Nebraskans from nine locations across the state. Nebraska Bank specializes in agriculture, commercial, industrial, construction, mortgage and consumer banking. For more information on Nebraska Bank, or the Scholarship program, please email Sarah Sasse-Kildow, at skildow@ne.bank.



